
2020 Kansas Softball

Overall Statistics for Kansas (as of Mar 25, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 13-13   Home: 5-0   Away: 2-5   Neutral: 6-8   Big 12: 0-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

21 Gayre, Shelby  . 3 9 3 24-22 61 18 24 4 0 11 24 61 1.000 13 1 14 0  . 5 0 7 0 0 0-0 108 6 2  . 9 8 3

 5 Jackson, Brittany  . 3 8 6 26-25 83 22 32 4 3 3 15 51  . 6 1 4 8 3 8 0  . 4 5 7 0 1 1-1 47 1 1  . 9 8 0

14 Ramsey, Sydnee  . 3 2 9 26-26 76 22 25 6 0 5 21 46  . 6 0 5 8 2 13 0  . 4 0 7 0 3 0-0 43 38 8  . 9 1 0

 1 Dellinger, Sam  . 3 1 0 26-26 71 12 22 2 0 4 10 36  . 5 0 7 9 2 8 0  . 4 0 2 0 8 1-1 22 1 0 1.000

 8 Rodriguez, Miranda  . 3 0 0 26-26 70 11 21 5 0 1 10 29  . 4 1 4 7 2 10 2  . 3 7 5 1 0 0-0 36 27 5  . 9 2 6

--------------------

12 Hirsch, Madison  . 4 2 1 17-11 38 11 16 6 0 2 9 28  . 7 3 7 4 0 2 0  . 4 6 5 1 0 0-0 3 2 1  . 8 3 3

 7 Travieso, Tarin  . 3 0 3 15-12 33 3 10 3 0 2 5 19  . 5 7 6 3 1 9 0  . 3 7 8 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000

 9 Monaghan, Becki  . 2 9 2 20-20 48 5 14 3 0 1 10 20  . 4 1 7 9 2 12 0  . 4 2 4 0 1 0-0 99 3 5  . 9 5 3

10 Hornbuckle, Cheyenne  . 2 8 6 13-1 14 0 4 1 0 0 2 5  . 3 5 7 0 0 4 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

22 Anderson, Ashlyn  . 2 4 3 17-15 37 8 9 1 0 1 7 13  . 3 5 1 4 1 6 0  . 3 2 6 1 1 1-1 8 17 4  . 8 6 2

 2 Hughston, Shelby  . 2 0 0 7-6 10 1 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 2 0 0 3 0 3 0  . 3 8 5 0 0 0-0 29 4 2  . 9 4 3

15 Renzi, Peyton  . 2 0 0 18-0 5 5 1 1 0 0 0 2  . 4 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 2-2 2 0 0 1.000

16 Wynne, Morgyn  . 1 8 2 19-19 55 7 10 3 0 4 16 25  . 4 5 5 5 1 10 0  . 2 5 8 1 0 0-0 25 0 0 1.000

 4 Sykes, Madison  . 0 9 5 12-9 21 3 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 0 9 5 2 0 6 0  . 1 7 4 0 1 0-0 7 9 2  . 8 8 9

11 Omli, Macy  . 0 4 2 22-15 24 6 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 0 4 2 5 0 7 0  . 2 0 7 0 0 1-1 24 0 1  . 9 6 0

13 Harper, Haleigh  . 0 0 0 16-0 2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 3 0 0 0  . 6 0 0 0 0 1-1 1 1 1  . 6 6 7

28 Richards, Jordan  . 0 0 0 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 3 0 1 0  . 6 0 0 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000

25 Reed, Hailey  . 0 0 0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 3 15 0 1.000

18 Pruett, Kirsten  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 9 6 26 652 142 193 39 3 34 132 340  . 5 2 1 87 15 113 2  . 3 8 9 4 15 7-7 476 136 33  . 9 4 9

Opponents  . 2 6 9 26 633 133 170 33 3 26 120 287  . 4 5 3 80 27 126 0  . 3 7 2 5 14 26-33 470 174 25  . 9 6 3

LOB - Team (163), Opp (151). DPs turned - Team (5), Opp (6). CI - Team (0), Opp (1). IBB - Team (3), Gayre 3, Opp (1).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

25 Reed, Hailey  5 . 7 2 4-5 14 11 3 1/0 0 67.2 67 48 43 23 42 12 2 11  . 2 5 4 4 15 0 2 7

27 Goff, Tatum  5 . 8 9 5-4 15 10 2 0/0 2 55.0 60 42 36 20 43 12 1 9  . 2 7 9 5 11 0 2 5

--------------------

 6 Mills, Lexy  3 . 8 6 3-3 7 4 3 0/0 0 23.1 15 16 10 18 29 4 0 2  . 1 6 9 7 1 0 1 1

23 Todd, Hannah 16.62 1-1 6 1 0 0/0 0 4.1 9 8 8 9 6 1 0 0  . 3 9 1 2 0 0 0 0

 3 Roberts, Mandy 17.36 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 4.2 7 9 9 4 2 2 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0

18 Pruett, Kirsten 19.64 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 3.2 12 10 8 6 4 2 0 3  . 5 7 1 2 0 0 0 1

Totals  6 . 4 7 13-13 26 26 8 1/0 2 158.2 170 133 114 80 126 33 3 26  . 2 6 9 20 27 0 5 14

Opponents  6 . 7 2 13-13 26 26 6 4/2 2 156.2 193 142 117 87 113 39 3 34  . 2 9 6 15 15 0 4 15

PB - Team (4), Gayre 4, Opp (3). Pickoffs - Team (1), Hughston 1. SBA/ATT - Gayre (13-17), Hughston (13-16), Goff (9-13),

Reed (7-9), Pruett (4-5), Todd (3-3), Mills (2-2), Roberts (1-1).



2020 Kansas Softball

Overall Statistics for Kansas (as of Mar 25, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

16 Wynne, Morgyn 25 25 0 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 Dellinger, Sam 23 22 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

25 Reed, Hailey 18 3 15 0 1.000 2 7 2  . 7 7 8 0 0

27 Goff, Tatum 11 4 7 0 1.000 1 9 4  . 6 9 2 0 0

 7 Travieso, Tarin 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

28 Richards, Jordan 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

15 Renzi, Peyton 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 Pruett, Kirsten 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

21 Gayre, Shelby 116 108 6 2  . 9 8 3 0 13 4  . 7 6 5 4 0

 5 Jackson, Brittany 49 47 1 1  . 9 8 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 Omli, Macy 25 24 0 1  . 9 6 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 Monaghan, Becki 107 99 3 5  . 9 5 3 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 Hughston, Shelby 35 29 4 2  . 9 4 3 0 13 3  . 8 1 3 0 0

 8 Rodriguez, Miranda 68 36 27 5  . 9 2 6 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 Ramsey, Sydnee 89 43 38 8  . 9 1 0 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 Sykes, Madison 18 7 9 2  . 8 8 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 Anderson, Ashlyn 29 8 17 4  . 8 6 2 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 Hirsch, Madison 6 3 2 1  . 8 3 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 Mills, Lexy 4 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

13 Harper, Haleigh 3 1 1 1  . 6 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 Roberts, Mandy 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

10 Hornbuckle, Cheyenne 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 Todd, Hannah 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

Totals 645 476 136 33  . 9 4 9 5 26 7  . 7 8 8 4 0

Opponents 669 470 174 25  . 9 6 3 6 7 0 1.000 3 1

Hitting minimums - 24 Games

Pitching minimums - 1.0 IP/Game


